DAMPERS LSS - R
  N Y B O R G  A S
N-6230 SYKKYLVEN, NORWAY
TEL +47 70 25 40 80  -  FAX +47 70 25 29 08
office@nyborgfan.com   -   www.nyborgfan.com
 LSS / SOD – circular single blade shut off damper
 SSVent – rectangular multiblade shut off damper
 S.Ventil R1OVL – circular single blade weather tight damper/valve

TERMINAL BOX,       Matl.:  GRP
Thermoelectric SENSOR, 72°C
Order example:  BSS 710 R-LD / A-30
710 – Diameter / Length
R-LD – Mounted on a deck
R-LD-SK – Mounted on a bulkhead
A-30 – Class acc. to FTP Code
BSS ... R-LD
A
7 INSULATION,            Matl.:  Mineral Wool
7
O D
O BCD
O B
E
Z holes, OH
T
8
8 Open / Close SENSOR
9
9 Open / Close INDICATOR
1463/15
N   Y   B   O   R    G   A   S
N-6230 SYKKYLVEN, NORWAY
TEL +47 70 25 40 80  -  FAX +47 70 25 29 08
office@nyborgfan.com  -  www.nyborgfan.com
Draw. no.: 4-50012
Date: 2017-02-06
Drawn: R. Hensler
REGULATING DAMPER
Manually Controlled RD-R 31,5 ÷ 125
O
 D
p
O
 D
O
 D
z
L
H
n x Od
Regulating dampers are normally installed at fan inlet for regulating of air flow. The damper will give
symmetrical inflow to the fan. Aplication for Vertical or Horizantal installation.
EXECUTION:
- Stainless steel AISI 304 or AISI 316L, or optional painted carbon steel (not recomended for marine
   application)
- Flange: hole pattern acc. to ISO 15138
- Standard execution (45 °C) or Heat resistant (up to 350 °C)
- Option: heavy flange (in case of heavy vertical load)
When ordering, please state the following data:
impeller rotation direction: Right (RD) or Left (LG)
RD-R 31,5 ÷ 125
D Dp Dz H L d n Weight Type
[mm] pc's [kg]
RD-315 315 360 395 160 300 10 8 25,1
RD-400 400 459 500 180 365 12 12 30,3
RD-500 500 559 600 200 430 12 12 47,2
RD-560 560 619 660 210 465 12 16 52,3
RD-630 630 689 730 220 500 12 16 58,3
RD-710 710 769 810 207 534 12 16 60,0
RD-800 800 859 900 224 585 12 24 80,0
RD-1000 1000 1059 1100 280 685 12 24 108
RD-1250 1250 1339 1410 330 14 32 370
N   Y   B   O   R    G   A   S
N-6230 SYKKYLVEN, NORWAY
TEL +47 70 25 40 80  -  FAX +47 70 25 29 08
office@nyborgfan.com  -  www.nyborgfan.com
Draw. no.: 4-50013